www.HSBC.com.hk.

The financial effects of the Proposed Placement on the Company and the Group are for illustrative
purposes only and are, therefore, not indicative of the actual financial performance or position of
the Company and the Group after the completion of the Proposed Placement.

F. CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The Placement Shares will collectively represent approximately 0.59% of the enlarged issued and
paid-up share capital of the Company after the completion of the Proposed Placement. Based on
the issued share capital of the Company as at the date hereof, the following table sets out the
impact on the percentage shareholding of the existing substantial Shareholders and the Placee
following completion of the Proposed Placement:

 As at the date hereof

After the Proposed Placement

Direct Interest

Deemed Interest Total Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total Interest

Number
of

Shares

%
(1)

 Number
of

Shares

%
(1)

 Number
of

Shares

%
(1)

 Number
of

Shares

%
(2)

 Number
of

Shares

%
(2)

 Number
of

Shares

%
(2)

Substantial
Shareholders

Gao Xiangnong
(3)

 174,100,000 9.89 89,794,200 5.10 263,894,200 14.99 174,100,000 9.83 89,794,200 5.07 263,894,200 14.90

Compelling Vision
Management Limited

(3)

89,794,200 5.10   89,794,200 5.10 89,794,200 5.07   89,794,200 5.07

PLACEE

Wang Guang Quan   41,000,000 2.33   41,000,000 2.31

Rao Xiao Li   41,000,000 2.33   41,000,000 2.31

Cheng Xing Yuan   84,600,000 4.80   84,600,000 4.78

Chen Hao   84,600,000 4.80   84,600,000 4.78

Deng Bin   84,600,000 4.80   84,600,000 4.78

Wei Zhen Yu   84,600,000 4.80   84,600,000 4.78

Zhang Li Ping   84,600,000 4.80   84,600,000 4.78

Yang Rui Pei   84,600,000 4.80   84,600,000 4.78

Deng Cheng  Ling   84,600,000 4.80   84,600,000 4.78

Feng Jia Chen - - - - - - 10,526,316 0.59 - - 10,526,316 0.59

Notes:-

(1) Based on the issued share capital of 1,760,730,000 Shares before the Proposed Placement.
(2) Based on the issued share capital of 1,771,256,316 Shares after the Proposed Placement.
(3) Compelling Vision Management Limited (“Compelling Vision”) is an investment holding company incorporated under the laws of the British Virgin Islands. The issued share capital of

Compelling Vision is 95%-owned by Gao Xiangnong. Gao Xiangnong is deemed to be interested in the Shares held by Compelling Vision, by virtue of his interest in Compelling Vision.

G. RULE 812 AND INTERESTED PERSONS